CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE

CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted
in the shopping / bidding for  to be used for the Repair/Rehabilitation of Activity and Child Productivity Center-Child
Developmnet Center (ACPC-CDC), as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide
to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and
awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: ALTHAEA ENTERPRISES PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 200902246901550522516
ary. | T OF ITEM & DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
ISSUE
5 pcs  |4.5mm thk. Marine Plywood 1,085.00 5,425.00
112 bdft  |Good Lumber 83.00 9,296.00
2 kg.  |Assorted Nails 95.00 190.00
3 pcs |S4S 1'x 2' x 8' Ceiling Wood Cournice 498.00 1,494.00
2 gal  |Glazing Putty 838.00 1,676.00
2 gal Flatwall Enamel 962.00 1,924.00
2 gal  |Enamel Quick Dry 798.00 1,596.00
10 Itr Paint Thinner 248.00 2,480.00
3 pcs  |Paint Brush 2" 127.00 381.00
2 sets  |Paint Roller with Tray 218.00 436.00
3 kg.  |Newspapers 48.00 144.00
3 kg.  |Basahan 48.00 144.00
25 pcs  |20mm PPR Pipe 318.00 7,950.00
18 pcs PPR Elbow 24.00 432.00
17 pcs  |PPR Tee 28.00 476.00
8 pcs PPR Elbow Adaptor 128.00 1,024.00
10 pcs Female Adaptor 106.00 1,060.00
50 pcs PPR Clamp 38.00 1,900.00
pcs  |Gate Valve 390.00 2,730.00
5 pcs  |Teplon Tape 24.00 120.00
20 pcs  |Coupling 11.00 220.00
pcs Elbow 50mm dia-90 deg. Bend 51.00 102.00
pcs  |Elbow 50mm dia-45 deg. Bend 51.00 153.00
10 pcs  |uPVC Pipe 50mm dias x 3m, S-1000 614.00 6,140.00
1 pcs  |uPVC P-Trap, 50mm dia 174.00 174.00
2 can PVC Cement 238.00 476.00
1 pcs Sanitary Wye 50mm 88.00 88.00
1 pc CcO 48.00 48.00
94 pcs |20 x 30cm Glazed Tiles 44.00 4,136.00
5 bags |[Portland Cement 304.00 1,520.00
cum |Sand 395.00 395.00
SUB - TOTAL 54,330.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this_SEP [1 1 7174 w/ n the City of Calapan.

DULCE ORE. LAO

gineer I Planning Officer Il
BAC Member BAC Member

DR. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT Engr. BE

City Veterinarian i Q!H;L

BAC Vice - Chairperson BAC Chairpérson

Approved by:

RILOU F. MORILLO
City Mayor

Award 2021 v. 0




CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE

CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted
in the shopping / bidding for ~ to be used for the Repair/Rehabilitation of Activity and Child Productivity Center-Child
Developmnet Center (ACPC-CDC), as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide
to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and
awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: ALTHAEA ENTERPRISES PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 200902246901550522516
UNIT OF
QTY. ITEM & DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
ISSUE

5 kgs |Tile Grout 29.00 145.00
5 bags |Tile Adhesive 249.00 1,245.00
4 gals |Plexibond Cementitious Waterproofing 848.00 3,392.00
2 pcs [Spatula 34.00 68.00
1 set  |Roller Brush with Tray 218.00 218.00
1 pc Paint Brush 2" 127.00 127.00
1 bags |Portland Cement Type 1 304.00 304.00

SUB-TOTAL 5,499.00

GRAND TOTAL 59,829.00

NP
CrCpD

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this otk [

DULCE ORE. LAO
Engineer Il Planning Officer Il
BAC Member BAC Member

DR. FEBY DAR C, MANGLICMOT Engr. BEN MIN L. A» DERA
City Veterinarian dity Engineet

BAC Vice - Chairperson BAS.Chairperson

Approved by:

MARILOU F. MORILLO ; . |
City Mayor ‘ . {
3 :

Award 2021 v. 0



